payments to any assigned project contractor. 

3.05 Maximum Contract Amount; Funding.  

(a) It is understood and agreed by the Parties hereto that payment or reimbursement 
of all kinds to the Design Consultant, for all Work performed under this 
Agreement, shall not exceed a maximum of SEVEN MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($7,500,000.00).  
In no event shall the maximum payment to the Design Consultant, for all work and 
services performed throughout the entire term of this Agreement exceed the 
contract maximum amount set forth above.

(b) Notwithstanding any other term, provision, or condition herein, all payment